PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1237

Page 1, line 1, after the semicolon insert "to provide an expiration date;"

Page 1, line 5, remove "sale, and" and after "transmission" insert ", and distribution"

Page 1, line 8, remove "sale, and" and after "transmission" insert ", and distribution"

Page 1, line 12, remove "sale, and" and after "transmission" insert ", and distribution"

Page 1, line 17, remove "sale, and"

Page 1, line 18, after "transmission" insert ", and distribution"

Page 3, line 25, remove "sale, and" and after "transmission" insert ", and distribution"

Page 5, line 19, remove "sale, and" and after "transmission" insert ", and distribution" Page 5, after line 19, insert:

"**SECTION 4. EXPIRATION DATE.** This Act is effective through August 1, 2003, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly